RESOLUTION
R 36-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of
local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative
to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000 or more, or
would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and and Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. regarding the FY2017
Concrete Rehabilitation & Utility Cuts Patching, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $19,550.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons
for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as
follows:

That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the
change order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and Board of
Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and authorize the
Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 18" day of May, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Pike and Ware

Nays: None

Absent: Johnston

Approved this 18™ day of May, 2017.

A,

KAith T. Giagnorie—
ATTEST: Village President

' §éamn Kuderna

Village Clerk




EXHIBIT

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD i —L

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2017 CONCRETE REHARRITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING
PROJECTNO.- RM 20 & 21

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL} (BHH4D

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL} (121+{4] $16.350.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NA
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) NA
BUDGET ESTIMATE: 3555.000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTBMATE: $623,388.41

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE

: Engine Date 'mmm Dale
SIS/ T approvasy
! Dals {(9%=T%  Vilage Mansger Oats
'AS'JM: ;;Lm“m:;égmm T Dals Phmesw Dale
s%g e e ,__
‘BI'WI Works " Dale Village Clerk Date
Assistant Drsclor of Financa " Dale

It is undaestood thet as pert of this clange order that the Contructor sgreas that all bonds,
insursnce snd |5 ) extended to this Ondar.




L
[

00°005 ¥bGs [Bjo] joenuo])
00°0SS'6LS 12101 1# 00 00°056'¥Z5$ jejo) pig
00/0S5'61% 00'g/s  |000% 00'¥ES AS 0 0 «£ HBY JUslBABRd YAH L# dNY
looos 000 0005 00°Sv3 AD 0l oL 9)SEM (E100dS-LON
_ccdm Q00 00°968'9/% 00°2ZLS AS 80r'9 go0v'9 {E10adg |BAOWRY JUBWAARY
00°0% 000 0005228 0o'sys jead 0s 0s w2 2ueyia)n paypop sbupuepy Juswsaned
fooos 000 00'008¢ 00°00v$ yae3 4 Z p] uadp awiel] | adA) map
00°0% 000 00°008'L 00°05p8 yoe3 ¥ 4 09 ¢ adA| maN
{0003 00°0 00°00€'2$ 00°05L°LS yoeg Zz 4 P21orUIsU00aY 8q 0} sapns Alnn g abeuerq
|00°0% 00°0 00°000'€$ 00’58 yaey g g pasnipy ag 0} sa:njorus AN g abeuterg
00°0% 000 00'0065' 00°005'¥S wng 7 L L jeadg uonosn.d 9 [0NU0D JIel)
00 0% 000 00008'Z 00'82¢ 1884 00l ool vg'9'g add) Jeyng g qIng aja42u0s LONEUIGWOT
00°0% 000 00'BZ6'2Y! 00'8L$ 1aad 96p'E 96¢'E  |21°9'g 8dA) JaNno ® qIng 8}8IOUOD UOEUIGWIOD)
00°0$ 000 00°000'gt 00°09% AS 00€ 00g W01 Al adhy Buyoled g ssein
00°0$ 00’0 00°0S2'EL 00'65% AS 0sZ 05z .8 Al 8dA) Buyoled g ssein
looos 00'0 00'¥S6'0v2$ 00'2Z¥$ AS lEL'S 18L'S (S3KH) pajulor g Juawaned J0d
00'0% ang 0000’2 00°1L% 48 00r'g op'z |[EADWIBY YEMBPIS
00°0% 000 00°002 0oes 1224 00L 00l [EAGLUBY JBPND @ QINY 8)8I0U0Y UONBUIqIOD
000% a0o 00°00L'y 00°6% AS or6 ov6 [EAOWISY JuBlaned AEmaauQ
00°0% 000 00'000'2 00°6E$ 45 00z 0oz Buutepn ajgejoajeq
00°0% o000 00°008'0L 0svs ds oor'e oov'e ie1ads yiemapig 90d
_8.3 00°0 00°022'SES 00°'8¢$ AS 0v6 o6 |B103dg .9 JuswaAed Aemanuq D0d
00°0% fo[aX1) 00°002'L oozLs uoj 001 0ol ssadoy Alesodwa] 1o sjefioiBby
0g'0$ ona ¥z 00'€s AS 80t'9 80v'g & § 8dA | |eusie tenuels) aseg-qng
00°0% ann 00'1$9'7S 00Ls AS Ly9'e L¥9'2 123UB|g joRU0D UoIS0I Alesodwa ]
00'0$ nn'o 00'1¥9'Z¢ 00'Lg AS Lb9'zZ Lv9'e ¥ sse|g Buipeag
00°0% ano : 00'L$ wn Z 4 Buusiep |eluowayddng
000% nn'n 00'ZRz cY 00°z¢ AS L9'2 LFO'Z o 99B|d B ysiung josdoy
j00°0% non 00°761L% 00'1L$ AS 6l 28l LoNeziliqels punolo 1o suqe |eauyoaloacn)
000% on'n Q0'goz'L$ 000c$ AD £9 £9 opeifigng juswyuequiy Jenueis) snoiod
10008 a0 0oz 000Z$ AD S|eUalel ajgelnsun Jo [esodsig pue [BAcLuSY
onaeg o PevE TR T g 5 i
83id (2301 1ej04 a9ud Hun Jyuny Jeuny, | jeuibuo. w3 llon:
LLOZIEIS L O'D ONIHOLYd SLND ALITILN ONV NOLLVLITIEVHIY JLIYINOD ZL0Z Ad



Schroeder & Schroeder Inc.

CONCRETE CONTRACTORS
7306 CENTRAL PARK - SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 60076
PHONE 847-933-0526 - FAX 847-933-0528

May 3, 2017

Ray Hoving

Village of Lombard

Public Works

1051 5. Hammerschmidt Avenue )

Lombard, IL 60148

RE: FY 2017 Concrete Rehabilitation

Dear Ray:

Per your request, below is the AUP pricing for the above referenced project:

AUP 1: HMA Pavement R&R 3" Surface Course NS0O........rvermene....575 SY @ 534.00/SY = § 19,550.00
Please sign and return/fax or email to our office. if you have any questions, piease do not hesitate to
contact our office,

Sincerely,

Chriy Schroeder

President gq/ é 5./ 3 / 2617

Name Date




